(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY PART-1 SECTION-1)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE

PUBLIC NOTICE No. 7o (RE 2013)/2009-14 DATED: ]?_Ié'eptember, 2014

Subjeet: Corrigendum to Public Notice number 52 dated 25.02.2014

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 2.4 of the Foreign Trade Policy 2009-2014, the
Director General of Foreign Trade hereby makes the following cotrection in the Public Notice number 52
dated 25.02.2014

2, Rates of benefit have been corrected in respect of following items under Appendix 37-D,
Table-1:

Corrected
rate

FPS Existing rate
produ (As

ct mentioned in
code P.N. No. 52
dated
25.02.2014)

SL No ITCHS Description

175

175

701120

GLASS ENVELOPS FOR
CATHODE-RAY TUBES

2%

5%

211

211

36050010

SAFETY MATCHES

2%

5%

237

237

35021100

DRIED- EGG ALBUMIN

2%

3%

293

293

8518

MICROPHONES AND
STANDS THEREFOR;
LOUDSPEAKERS,
WHETHER OR NOT
MOUNTED - IN  THEIR
ENCLOSURES;
HEADPHONES AND
EARPHONES, WHETHER
OR NOT COMBINED WITH
A  MICROPHONE, AND
SETS CONSISTING OF A
MICROPHONE AND ONE
OR MORE
LOUDSPEAKERS; AUDIO-
FREQUENCY  ELECTRIC
AMPLIFIERS;  ELECTRIC
SOUND AMPLIFIER SETS

2%

{Total Benefit
= 24+2=4%)

5%

(Total
Benefit=
5+2=7%)




-

3. There is spelling mistake in Appendix 37-D Table-1 under following description which is
hereby revised as under:

SINo. | FPS ITC HS Existing Description Revised Description
produ | code
ct
code
484 484 29420016 D(-) PARA HYDR OXYL D(-) PARA HYDROXY
DANE SALT DANE’S SALT

Effect of Public Notice: Certain errors in the rates of benefit and spelling mistake in product
descriptions in Appendix 37-D of HBP v1, notified through Public Notice No. 52 dated 25.02.2014

have been corrected.
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