(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY PART-1 SECTION-1)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE

PUBLIC NOTICE No. 70 (RE 2013)/2009-14

DATED: 19 September, 2014

Subject: Corrigendum to Public Notice number 52 dated 25.02.2014

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 2.4 of the Foreign Trade Policy 2009-2014, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby makes the following correction in the Public Notice number 52 dated 25.02.2014

2. Rates of benefit have been corrected in respect of following items under Appendix 37-D, Table-1:

SL No	FPS	ITC HS	Description	Existing rate	Corrected
	produ			(As	rate
	ct			mentioned in	
	code			P.N. No. 52	-[
				dated	
·				25.02.2014)	
175	175	701120	GLASS ENVELOPS FOR	2%	5%
			CATHODE-RAY TUBES		
211	211	36050010	SAFETY MATCHES	2%	5%
237	237	35021100	DRIED- EGG ALBUMIN	2%	5%
293	293	8518	MICROPHONES AND	2%	5%
			STANDS THEREFOR;		
		İ	LOUDSPEAKERS,	(Total Benefit	(Total
		}	WHETHER OR NOT	= 2+2=4%)	Benefit=
			MOUNTED IN THEIR	,	5+2=7%)
			ENCLOSURES;		
			HEADPHONES AND		
			EARPHONES, WHETHER		
	1		OR NOT COMBINED WITH		
			A MICROPHONE, AND		
			SETS CONSISTING OF A		
			MICROPHONE AND ONE	}	
			OR MORE		ĺ
			LOUDSPEAKERS; AUDIO-		
			FREQUENCY ELECTRIC		
			AMPLIFIERS; ELECTRIC		ĺ
			SOUND AMPLIFIER SETS		1
		<u>,</u>			

3. There is spelling mistake in Appendix 37-D Table-1 under following description which is hereby revised as under:

SI No.	FPS produ ct code	ITC HS code	Existing Description	Revised Description
484	484	29420016	D(-) PARA HYDR OXYL DANE SALT	D(-) PARA HYDROXY DANE'S SALT

Effect of Public Notice: Certain errors in the rates of benefit and spelling mistake in product descriptions in Appendix 37-D of HBP v1, notified through Public Notice No. 52 dated 25.02.2014 have been corrected.

(Pravir Kumar)

Director General of Foreign Trade Email: dgft@nic.in

(Issued from File No. 01/61/180/230/AM13/PC-3)